

November 06, 2019

The Manager, Listing Department The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

NSE Symbol: PANACEABIO

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 531349

Reg.: Compliance under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam

In continuation to our letter dated November 05, 2019 intimating the date of proposed Board Meeting scheduled to to be held on November 14, 2019, for approving the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results (Provisional) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 and pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith newspaper copies of the notice of Board Meeting published in the following newspapers on November 06, 2019:-

- Business Standard (English);
- Desh Sewak (Punjabi)

This is for your kind information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, for Panacea Biotec Ltd.

Devender Gupta

Chief Financial Officer and Head IT

Encl.: As above

SPL industries Limited

Regd Office: No. 202, IInd Floor, Vikramaditya Tower, Alaknanda Market, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019

E-mail: cs@spllimited.com, Website: www.spllimited.com CIN: L74899DL1991PLC062744

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of Board of Directors will be held on Wednesday, November 13, 2019 to consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Second Quarter/Half Year of FY 2019-20 ended September 30, 2019.

Further, as per the Company's Code of Conduct for Prohibition of Insider Trading in pursuance to (Prohibition of Insider Trading) (Amendment) Regulations, 2018, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company is closed for all Directors, KMPs, Officers and Employees & Connected persons of the Company from October 01, 2019 till 48 hours after the date on which Un-Audited Financial Results are submitted to stock exchanges (both days inclusive) for the purpose of announcement of aforesaid financial results.

For SPL Industries Limited

Ashish Yaday

Date: 05.11.2019 Place: Faridabad

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Panacea Biotec

Panacea Biotec Limited

CIN: L33117PB1984PLC022350

Corp. Office: B-1 Extn./G-3, Mohan Co-operative Indl. Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi - 110044

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR Regulations"), a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on November 14, 2019 at New Delhi, inter*alia, to consider and approve the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results (Provisional) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019.

Further, pursuant to the Code of Conduct of the Company under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the close period of the trading window of the Company for all Designated Persons of the Company and Material Subsidiaries of the Company which commenced from October 01, 2019 shall continue till November 16, 2019.

This intimation is also available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) where the Company's shares are listed and also available on the website of the Company (www.panaceabiotec.com).

For Panacea Biotec Limited

Sd/ Vinod Goel

Date: November 05, 2019

Bio

Panacea Blote

Group CFO and Head Legal & Company Secretary

Regd. Office: Ambala-Chandigarh Highway, Lalru-140 501, Punjab Website: www.panaceabiotec.com E-mail:companysec@panaceabiotec.com Tel: +91 11 41679000, Fax:+91 11 41679070

इण्डियन ओवरसीज बैंक



Asset Recovery Management Branch; 3, Chowringhee Approach, Kolkata-700072. Ph.- 2212 4053

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

[Under Proviso to Rule 8(6) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules]

-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act., 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest 9Enforcement.) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK, Secured Creditor, will be sold on, "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 21.11.2019, for recovery of Rs.27,08,70,315.17 (Rupees Twenty Seven Crore Eight Lakhs Seventy Thousand Three Hundred and Fifteen and Seventeen Paisa only) along with further interest and cost, due to the INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK, Secured Creditor from following Borrower and Guarantors: M/s. Sandstone Infraprojects Private Limited (Borrower), Mr. Dinesh Raj Bagga (Mortgagor), Mr. Sachin Agarwal (Guarantor), Mrs. Shashi Agarwal (Guaran

The Reserve Price will be Rs.3,51,00,000/- and the Earnest Money Deposit will be Rs.35.10.000/-

[Short description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any] Entire First Floor & Second Floor, Bearing Property No. G-243, area measuring 250.83 Sqm Block-G, Naraina Residential (shop cum residential), scheme, New Delhi-



NATIONAL SEEDS CORPORATION LTD

BEEJ BHAWAN, PUSA COMPLEX, NEW DELHI-110012 E-mail:nsc@indiaseeds.com | Website: www.indiaseeds.co

Tender Notice for Insurance of Stock in Transit-Marine Cargo Open policy

National Seeds Corporation Ltd., a fast growing schedule "B" and a 'Mini Ratna" PSU under Ministry of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare invites quotations through offline mode. Details of the Tender may be downloaded from the website of the Corporation https://indiaseeds.eproc.in and www.indiaseeds.com. Quotes completed in all respect can be submitted on or before 18.11.2019 up to 13.00 hr. at Head Office, New Delhi.

Sr. General Manager (F&A)

पंजाब वैशानल बैंक ..मरोसे का प्रतीक!

BRANCH G. T. ROAD, GHAZIABAD POSSESSION NOTICE [rule

(Under Section 13 (4) of Securitization Act, 2002 read with rule 8 (1) of Security Immovable Property)

The undersigned being the authorized officer of Punjab National Bank, Branch: G.T. Road, © Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (herein a the power conferred under Section 13 (12) read with rule 9 of the Security interest (Enforce 'said rules"), issued a demand notice dated 22/07/2019 calling upon the borrower/ Guaranto Sh. Rohit Kumar S/o Sh. Vinod Kumar Add 1) H No. 412 Bajaria Shorraki, Ghaziat Kanjimal, Near Dasna Gate, Ghaziabad 201001 bearing Loan account no 522100NC00 the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 21,12,949/- (Rs. Twenty One Lakh Twelve T due and outstanding as on 30/06/2019, along with further interest, costs and expenses thereo The borrower / guarantors / mortgagors have failed to discharge his / their liability / to repay t aforesaid notice and therefore this notice is hereby given to the borrower / guarantors / mo undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of power of the said Act read with rule 9 of the said rules on this dated 02.11.2019

The borrower / guarantors / mortgagors in particular and the public in general are hereby cau here under and any dealing with the said property will be subject to the charge of the P Ghaziabad (UP) for loan amount of Rs. 21,12,949/- (Rs. Twenty One Lakh Twelve Thousan outstanding as on 30/06/2019, along with further interest, costs and expenses thereon.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPE

EM of all part & parcel of residential 65 entire Ground Floor Kanjimal, Near Dasna

Date: 02.11.2019 Place: Ghaziabad

(a) kotak

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD.

Registered Office: 27-BKC, C-27, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Com Branch Office: 7th Floor, Ambadeep Building, 14

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF THE SECURTISATION AND RECONST

ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST AC Notice is hereby given that the below mentioned borrower /Co-Borrowers, who have availed loan facility (KMBL) having its branch office at 7th Floor, Ambadeep Building, 14 K.G.Marg, New Delhi-110001, have to KMBL and that their loan accounts has been classified as NPA as per the guidelines issued by Resel security of the immovable properties to KMBL, the details of which are described herein below. The details payable by the borrowers to KMBL on date mentioned below

The borrower/Co-Borrowers as well as the public in general are hereby informed that the undersigned be creditor has initiated action against the following borrower/Co-Borrowers under the provisions of the Assets and enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the SARFAESI Act). If the following borrowers fall their names within 60 (Sixty) days of this notice, the undersigned will exercise any one or more of the p sub-section (2) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, including power to take possession of the proper advised not to deal with property described here below

Name of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s)/ Mortgagor(s)

Loan A/c No., Dema Date & Amount, NP

1.M/s Addiction Apparels (Borrower) Through its Proprietor Mr. Sameer LOAN ACCOUNT NO Kumar, Shop No. 36, Block DDA Market, Ashok Vihar, Delhi- 110052 Also at:-

Name of the state of the state

Outstanding Amour (Rupees Fourteen Thousand Nine Hun Only) as on 13th Octo NPA Date: 11th Augus

. M/s Addiction Apparets (Borrower) Through its Proprietor Mr. Sameer LOAN ACCOUNT M umar, Shop No.- 36, Block DDA Market, Ashok Vihar, Delhi- 110052 Also at:-M/s Addiction Apparels, Through its Proprietor Mr. Sameer Kumar, C-3/12, Model Outstanding Amoun

(Rupees Nine Lacs F Thousand Five Hundi Only) as on 13th Oct NPA Date: 11th Augu

2. Mr. Ramesh Kumar (Co-Borrower & Mortgagor) C-3/12, Model Town III, New Delhi-110009 Also at:-Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Shop No. 38, LSC, Pocket-B, Ashok Vihar Phase-III, New Delhi-110052 3. Mrs. Nidhi Kumar (Co-Borrower) C-3/12, Model Town III, New Delhi-110009

For K

Notice under section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Final

Security Interest Act, 2002 (The Act)

Name of Borrower(s)

Particulars of Mortgaged

Date: 06/11/2019 Place: Delhi / NCR

ਇਸ਼ਤਿਹਾਰਾਂ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਜ਼ਰੂਰੀ ਬੇਨਤੀ

ਦੇਸ਼ ਸੇਵਕ ਦੀ ਮੈਨੇਜਮੈਂਟ ਇਸ ਅਖ਼ਬਾਰ 'ਚ ਇਸ਼ਤਿਹਾਰ ਛਪ ਇਸ਼ਾਤਹਾਰਾ (ਡਿਸਪਲੇ/ਕਲਾਸੀਫਾਈਡ ਦੇ ਤੱਥਾਂਲਈ ਜ਼ਿੰਮੇਵਾਰੀ ਨਹੀਂ ਲੈਂਦੀ। ਸਾਡ ਅਖ਼ਬਾਰ ਇਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਤਸਦੀਕ ਨਹੀਂ ਕਰਦਾ। ਪਾਠਕਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਬੇਨਤੀ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਉਹ ਇਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਇਸ਼ਤਿਹਾਰਾਂ 'ਤੇ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾਂ ਤੱਥਾਂ ਦੀ ਪੁਸ਼ਟੀ ਕਰ ਲੈਣ।



ਜੀਐਸ ਆਟੋ ਇਟਪਨੈਸ਼ਨਲ ਲਿਮਟਿਡਾ ਜੀਐਸ ਅਸਟੋਟ, ਪੋਸਟ ਬਾਕਸ 711, ਜੀਟੀ ਫੇਡ ਲੁਪਿਆਣਾ 141003 (ਭਾਰਤ) ਵੋਨ : 0091-161-2511085 Website: www.ggroupindia.com. CIN No. L34300PB1973PLC003301

ਕੰਪਨੀ ਨੌਟਿਸ ਸੱ (ਲਿਸਟਿੰਗ ਅਬਲੀਕੇਸ਼ਨ ਅੰਡ ਡਿਸਕਲੈਂਜ

वादेद भ्रामनी वेतीमा विवर्षभीन भागीवरी, भ्रामनी भागीवरी, भ्रामनी भागीवर तथा है। वाद्या से स्थान के स्

ਸੂਪਰਡੇਟ(ਹ) ਗਮਾਡਾ, ਐਸ.ਏ.ਐਸ. ਨਗਰ

ਇਸ਼ਤਿਹਾਰ ਦੇਣ ਲਈ ਹੇਠ ਲਿਖੇ ਨੰਬਰਾਂ 'ਤੇ

ਸੰਪਰਕ ਕਰੋ हेंठ : 0172-2657257,

ਮੋਬਾਇਲ.

73472-89256

ਫੈਕਸ ਨੰ.

0172-2657118

E-MAIL:deshadvt@gmail.com

ਨਾਂ ਬਦਲੀ

🖛 ਮੈਂ, ਪਿਯੋਕਾ ਸਪੱਤਰੀ ਰਮੇਸ਼ ਲਾਲ ਪਿੰਡ ਬਖਲੌਰ ਤਹਿਸੀਲ ਨਵਾਂਸ਼ਹਿਰ ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਸ਼ਹੀਦ ਭਗਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਨਗਰ ਨੇ ਆਪਣਾ ਨਾਂ ਬਦਲਕੇ ਪ੍ਰਿਯੰਕਾ ਰਾਣੀ ਰੱਖ ਲਿਆ ਹੈ।

🖛 ਮੈਂ, ਜਸ਼ਨਦੀਪ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਰਮੇਸ਼ ਲਾਲ ਪਿੰਡ ਬਖਲੌਰ ਤਹਿਸੀਲ ਨਵਾਸ਼ਹਿਰ ਜ਼ਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਸ਼ਹੀਦ ਭਗਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਨਗਰ, ਨੇ ਆਪਣਾ ਨਾਂ ਬਦਲਕੇ ਜਸ਼ਨਦੀਪ ਕੁਮਾਰ ਰੱਖ ਲਿਆ ਹੈ। ਸੰਬੰਧਤ ਨੌਟ

🖛 ਮੈਂ, ਨੀਸ਼ਾ ਪਤਨੀ ਉਤਮ ਸਿੰਘ ਨਿਵਾਸੀ ਪੰਛੀ ਕਲੋਨੀ ਗੁਰਦਾਸਪੁਰ ਨੇ ਆਪਣਾ ਨਾਂ ਬਦਲਕੇ ਪੂਜਾ ਰੱਖ ਲਿਆ ਹੈ। ਸੰਬੰਧਤ ਨੋਟ ਕਰਨ।

🖛 ਮੈਂ. ਰਾਕੇਸ਼ ਕਮਾਰ ਪੱਤਰ ਹਾਕਮ ਚੰਦ ਵਾਸੀ 78,ਪੀਤ ਵਿਹਾਰ, ਨਾਭਾ, ਪਟਿਆਲਾ ਨੇ ਆਪਣਾ ਨਾ ਬਦਲਕੇ ਰਾਕੇਸ਼ ਕੁਮਾਰ ਅਰੋੜਾ ਰੱਖ ਲਿਆ ਹੈ।

ਮੈਗਰੀ ਸੋਫਟ ਲਿਮਟਿਡ

भे सार्थी में बढ़ किमटिका जेक्सी १० अस्त में इसेक्स-10007 की प्रति १० अस्त में इसेक्स-10007 की प्रति १० अस्त में स्वी १० अस्त में स्वी १० अस्त में स्वी १० अस्त में सी एक स्वा में सी एक स्वा में सी एक स्वा में सी एक सी प्रति १० अस्त 100 अस्त में सी प्रति १० अस्त में सी में में सी म

ਆਮ ਸੂਚਨਾ

ਕੁਲਾਜੀਵਾਈਡ ਇਸ਼ਤਿਹਾਰ

● ਇਸ ਦਵਤਰ ਅਧੀਨ ਇਕ ਟਿਊਬਵੈਲ ਕੁਨੈਕਸ਼ਨ ਖਾਤਾ ਨੰਬਰ AP-05-766 ਸ੍ਰੀ ਚੰਨਣ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਜਵਾਹਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਵਾਸੀ ਪਿੰਡ ਚੱਠੇ ਸੇਖਾਵਾਂ ਜਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਸੰਗਰੂਰ ਦੇ ਨਾਮ ਤੇ 20 BHP ਦਾ ਚਲਦਾ ਹੈ। ਇਸ ਕੁਨੈਕਸ਼ਨ ਨੂੰ ਆਪਣੇ ਨਾਮ ਤੇ ਤਬਦੀਲ ਕਰਵਾਉਣ ਲਈ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਸਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਚੰਨਣ ਸਿੰਘ ਵਾਸੀ ਪਿੰਡ ਚੱਠੇ ਸੇਖਾਵਾਂ ਜਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਸੰਗਰੂਰ ਨੇ ਲੌੜੀਦੇ ਦਸਤਾਵੇਜ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਵਿਖੇ ਪੇਸ਼ ਕੀਤੇ ਹਨ। ਇਸ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਕਿਸੇ ਨੂੰ ਟਿਊਬਵੈਲ ਕੁਨੈਕਸ਼ਨ ਦੇ ਨਾਮ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਕੋਈ ਇਤਰਾਜ ਹੋਵੇ ਤਾਂ ਨੋਟਿਸ ਜਾਰੀ ਹੋਣ ਦੀ ਤਾਰੀਖ਼ ਤੋਂ 30 ਦਿਨਾਂ ਦੇ ਅੰਦਰ ਅੰਦਰ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਆਪਣਾ ਇਤਰਾਜ ਦਾਖਲ ਕਰ ਸਕਦਾ ਹੈ। ਮਿਤੀ ਪੁੱਗਣ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ ਕੂਨੈਕਸ਼ਨ ਬਿਨੈਕਾਰ ਦੇ

ਨਾਮ ਤਬਦੀਲ ਕਰ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ। ਸਹਾਇਕ ਇੰਜਨੀਅਰ, (ਵੰਡ) ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ, ਉਭਾਵਾਲ

ਨਾਂ ਬਦਲੀ

■ I. Teiinder Kaur W/o Gurminder Singh R/o Vill Jhungian, Tehsil Kharar (SAS Nagar) have changed my name to Tarjinder Kaur.

NAHAR INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Reged Office: Focal Point, Ludnians - 141610

Reged Office: Focal Point, Ludnians - 141610

RN: L16143P81863PL.0015321

Wobsite: www.owmenhat.com. Phones: 0981-2674097 =

COLIZEN/WOTOTICE

Pursuant in Regulation 4* of SERI (Listing Dissiptions & Resident Regulariments). Regulations, 2019, Nace is bearby your hast a meeting of board of directors of the Regulations, 2019, Nace is bearby your hast a meeting of board of directors of the Conference of the Regulations, 2019, Nace is bearby your hast a meeting of board of directors of the Conference of the Regulations of the Regulati

Place: Ludhiana Date: 05.11.2019

पं भवित में ने नाथ प्रांचित विवर्धित प्रांचित कुणांदर्श विवर्धित प्राप्त है . 6, वेदर 5181, वेद्रीविद्य (प्राप्त के प्राप्त के प्रा

Panacea Blates

ਪਨੇਸੀਆ ਬਾਇਓਟੈਕ ਲਿਮਟਿਡ CIN: L3311/P81964PLCUZZCOU ਕਾਰਪੋਰੇਟ ਦਸ਼ਤਰ ਬੀ-1, ਐਕਸਟੈਂਨਸ਼ਨ ਜੀ-3 ਮੋਹਨ ਕੋਆਪ੍ਰੇਟਿਵ ਇੰਡਟਰੀਅਲ ਅਸਟੇਟ ਮਬੂਰਾ ਰੋਡ ਨਵੀਂ ਦਿੱਲੀ-110044

om) 'ਤੇ ਉਪਲੱਬਧ ਹੈ। ਲਈ ਪਨੌਸੀਆ ਵਾਇਓਟੈਂਕ ਲਿਮਟਿਟ

ਸਹੀ/-ਬਾਨੋਦ ਗੋਇਲ ਗਫੁੱਪ ਸੀਐਡਓ ਅਤੇ ਲੀਗਲ ਹੈਡ ਤੇ ਬੰਪਨੀ ਸਥੱਤਰ

📦 SBI | ਸਟੇਟ ਬੈਂਕ ਆਫ਼ ਇੰਡੀਆ

ਰੂਲ 8 (1) ਕਬਜ਼ਾ ਨੌਟਿਸ (ਅਚੱਲ ਜਾਇਦਾਦ ਲਈ) ਵੱਲਿ ਨਿਆ ਹਸਤਾਬਰੀ ਜੋ ਜਿਲਦ ਤੋਂ ਬੰਧ ਅਤੇ ਇੰਡੀਆ, ਨਿਸ਼ਮਾਪੁਰੀ ਸਾਥਾ ਨੁਰਿਆਣਾ ਦਾ ਅਧਿਕਾਤਰ ਅਧਾਰ ਹੋਣ ਨਾਤੇ ਸਹਿਊਫਿਟਾਈਸਜ਼ਨ ਅੱਡ ਸਰਵਰਗਨ ਆਫ਼ ਵਾਲੀਸ਼ੀਆਂ ਅੰਦਰਾ ਅੱਡ ਨਿਰਵਰਗਿਆ ਜਾਂਗਿਆ ਹੈ ਜਿਸਦਾ ਰਹਿਆਣਾ ਦਾ ਅਧਿਕਾਤਰ ਅਧਾਰ ਹੋਣ ਨਾਤੇ ਸਹਿਊਫਿਟਾਈਸਜ਼ਨ ਅੱਡ ਸੰਗਾ ਤਾਕਾ ਦਾ ਵੇਧਤੇ ਕਰਦਿਆਂ ਜਿਸ ਨੂੰ ਕਿ ਸਹਿਊਫਿਟ ਹੋਣ ਜਾਂਗਿਆ ਹੈ। 2002 ਦਾ ਨੇ 541 ਤੋਂ ਸੰਗਾਲ 13 (12) ਤੋਂ ਹੋਣ ਹੋਣ ਸੰਗਾ ਤਾਕਾ ਦਾ ਵੇਧਤੇ ਕਰਦਿਆਂ ਜਿਸ ਨੂੰ ਕਿ ਸਹਿਊਫਿਟ ਗਿਆਰ ਜਿਸਦਾ 2002 ਦਾ ਤੁਸ 3 ਨਾਲ ਪ੍ਰੀਆ ਜਾਵੇ ਗੱਗਤ ਹੋਣ ਚਗਾਈਆਂ ਸੀਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਡਿਸਾਡ ਨਿਰਵਰਗਿਆ ਜਾਂਗਿਆ ਗਿਆਰ ਜਾਂਗਿਆ ਹੈ। ਤੋਂ ਹੋਣ ਨਿਰਵਾ ਦਿਵ ਦਾਲਾ ਗੰਗ ਆਰਥ ਸਰਵਾ ਦਿਆ ਜਾਂ ਨੰਟਸ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਹੋਣ ਦੀ ਜੋ ਤੋਂ 60 ਨਿਹਾਂ ਦੇ ਅੰਦਰ ਹੋਣ ਬਾਰੇ ਦੇ ਨਾਲ ਵਾਗਾਈ ਗਆ ਅਦਾ ਕਰਦਾ ਲਈ ਗਿਆ ਸੀ। ਬਾਹਾਰ ਗੰਗਤ ਇਹ ਰਹੁਆ ਮਾਦਾ ਕਰਦਾ ਜਾਂਗਿਆ ਜਾਂਗਿਆ ਦਾ ਸ਼ਾਹਿਰਾ ਦਾ ਦਾ ਸ਼ੈਮੇ ਐਟਸ ਦੇ ਸ਼ੈਕਲ 1341 ਦੀ ਕਾਰਤਾਂ ਦੀ ਵਰਤੋਂ ਦਿਆਂ ਜਿਸ ਨੂੰ ਦੇਗੂ ਤੋਂ 25 ਨਾਲ ਪੜ੍ਹਿਥ ਆਪ ਹੋਣ ਦੀ ਸੀ ਜਾਂਗਿਆ ਦਾ ਦਾ ਲੋਖਿਲ ਕਰਦਾ ਕੇ ਲਿਆ ਹੈ। ਬਾਹਾਰ ਨੂੰ ਦਾਲ ਕਰਕੇ ਅਤੇ ਆਮ ਜਨ ਸਰਧਾਨ ਨੂੰ ਇਹ ਬੁਕਤੇ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਗਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਹੋਣ ਦਰਜਾਣੀ ਜਾਂਗਿਆ ਦਾ ਲਾਲ ਬੋਟੀ ਲੋਣ ਦੇਣ ਨਾ ਤਾਂ ਜਾਵੇ, ਕਿਉਂਕਿ ਰਿਹ ਹੁਣ ਲੋਟਣ ਵੱਕ ਆਫ਼ ਫਿਡੀਆ, ਰਿਆਪੂਰੀ ਬਾਬਾ ਨੁੱਚਿਆਵਾਂ ਦਾ ਮਾਦਨਾ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ ਅਜਿਹਾ ਕਰਨ ਵਾਲਾ ਹਨਾਂ ਦੇਸ਼ੀ ਆ ਜਵੇਂ ਵਿਆਜ਼ ਦੇ ਹੋਣ ਵਾਲਿਸ਼ ਪੜ੍ਹਿਥ ਜਾਂਗ ਹੋਣ ਤਾਂ ਜਾਂਗਿਆ ਜ਼ਿਕਦਾਂ ਹੋ ਕਿ ਹੋਣ ਦਰਜਾਣੀ ਜਾਂਗਿਆ ਜ਼ਰਨ ਵਾਲਾ ਹਨਾਂ ਦੇਸ਼ੀ ਅਤੇ ਵਿਆਜ਼ ਹੋਣ ਹਰਗਿਆਰਕਰ ਦਾ ਦੇਵਣਾ ਹੋਣਗਾ।

ਨੂੰ ਫੁਕਬਾਉਣ ਦਾ ਸਮਾਂ ਵਾਰਾ ਹੈ।

ਅਧੇਨ ਸਾਵਿਦਾਦ ਦਾ ਚੰਡਵਾ

ਅਧੇਨ ਸਾਵਿਦਾਦ ਦਾ ਚੰਡਵਾ

ਕਰਸ਼ਦਾਰ / ਸਹਿਤ ਹੈ।

ਅਧੇਨ ਸਾਵਿਦਾਦ ਦਾ ਚੰਡਵਾ

ਕਰਸ਼ਦਾਰ / ਸਹਿਤ ਸੰਗ ਸਾਫ਼ਦਾਰ ਦਾ ਚੰਡਵਾ

ਕਰਸ਼ਦਾਰ / ਸਹਿਤ ਸੰਗ ਸਾਫ਼ਦਾਰ ਦਾ ਚੰਡਵਾ

ਕਰਸ਼ਦਾਰ / ਸਹਿਤ ਸੰਗ ਸਾਫ਼ਦਾਰ ਦਾ ਚੰਡਵਾ

ਕਰਸ਼ਦਾਰ / ਸਹਿਤ ਸ਼ਿੰਗ ਹੈ।

ਅਧੇਨ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੰਤਰ ਸ਼ੁੰਗ ਸੰਗ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੰਤਰ ਸ਼ੁੰਗ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੰਤਰ ਸ਼ੁੰਗ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੰਤਰ ਸ਼ੁੰਗ ਸਿੰਘ ਸ਼ੁੰਗ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੰਤਰ ਸ਼ੁੰਗ ਸੁੰਗ ਸਿੰਘ ਸ਼ੁੰਗ ਸਿੰਘ ਸ਼ੁੰਗ ਸੁੰਗ ਸਿੰਘ ਸ਼ੁੰਗ ਸੁੰਗ ਸਿੰਘ ਸ਼ੁੰਗ ਸਿੰਘ ਸ਼ੁੰਗ ਸੁੰਗ ਸਿੰਘ ਸ਼ੁੰਗ ਸੁੰਗ ਸ਼ੁੰਗ ਸ਼

ਬੇਦਖ਼ਲੀ ਨੌਟਿਸ

→ ਮੈ⁺, ਗਰਮੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਸ ਨਿੱਕਾ ਸਿੰਘ ਵਾਸੀ ਪਿੰਡ ਪਾਲੀਆ ਖਰਦ ਤਹਿਸੀਲ ਨਾਵਾ ਜ਼ਿਲਾ ਪਟਿਆਲਾ ਕਿ ਮੇਰਾ ਪੱਤਰ ਹਰਦੀਪ ਸਿੰਘ ਅਤੇ ਨੂੰਹ ਰਿਤਕਾ ਮੇਰੇ ਕਹਿਣੇ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਹਰ ਹਨ ਇਸ ਲਈ ਮੈਂ ਇਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਆਪਣੀ ਚੱਲ ਅਚੱਲ ਜਾਇਦਾਦ ਤੋਂ ਬੇਦਖਲ ਕਰਦਾ ਹਾਂ। ਇਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਨਾਲ ਲੇਣ ਦੇਣ ਕਰਨ ਵਾਲਾ ਖੁਦ ਜ਼ਿੰਮੇਵਾਰ

→ ਮੈ'. ਦਲਵਾਰਾ ਪੱਤਰ ਅਰਜਨ ਸਿੰਘ ਵਾਸੀ ਅਲਾਲ ਤਹਿਸੀਲ ਧੂਰੀ ਜਿਲ੍ਹਾ ਸੰਗਰੂਰ ਅਪਣੀ ਪੋਤੀ ਗੁਰਪ੍ਰੀਤ ਕੌਰ ਜੋ ਕਿ ਮੇਰੇ ਕਹਿਣੇ ਤੋਂ ਬਾਹਰ ਹੈ ਉਸ ਨੂੰ ਆਪਣੀ ਚੱਲ ਅਚੱਲ ਜਾਇਦਾਦ ਤੋਂ ਬੇਦਖਲ ਕਰਦੀ ਹਾਂ। ਲੈਣ ਦੇਣ ਕਰਨ ਵਾਲਾ ਖਦ ਜਿੰਮੇਵਾਰ ਹੋਵੇਗਾ।

ਨਾਂ ਬਦਲੀ

🕶 I, Vijay Kumar Asthana S/o Lal Behari Asthana R/o H.No. 108, Darpan Greens Kharar (SAS Nagar) have changed my name to V K Asthana.



our melve will gar in these for the same reason. The same reason is to be a series of the same reason is to be a series of the same reason. The same reason is the same reason is the same reason is the same reason in the same reason is the same reason in the same reason is the same reason in the same reason is the same reason in the same reason in the same reason in the same reason in the same reason is the same reason in the same reason in the same reason is the same reason in the same reason in the same reason is the same reason in the same reason is the same reason in the same reason is the same reason in the same reason in the same reason in the same reason is the same reason in the same reason is the same reason in the same reason in the same reason in the same reason in the same reason is the same reason in the sa



BCL Includer (1985) Juntation
was not as the second of the

550 ਸਾਲਾ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਸ਼ ਪੂਰਬ ਨੂੰ ਸਮਰਪਿਤ ਮਲੋਟ ਸ਼ਹਿਰ ਵਿਖੇ ਵਿਸ਼ਾਲ ਨਗਰ ਕੀਰਤਨ ਕੱਢਿਆ



ਵੁੱਲਾਂ ਨਾਲ ਸਜੀ ਪਾਲਕੀ ਸਾਹਿਬ ਅਤੇ ਅਗਵਾਈ ਕਰਦੇ ਪੰਜ ਪਿਆਰੇ ਤੇ ਲੰਗਰ ਦੀ ਸੇਵਾ ਕਰਦੇ ਸੇਵਾਦਾਰ।

ਪ੍ਰਤਾਪ ਸੰਦੂ ਮਲੌਟ/ਲੰਬੀ, 5 ਨਵੰਬਰ: ਯੂਗ ਗੁਰੂ ਸ਼ੀ ਮਲੌਡਟ/ਲੰਘੀ, 5 ਨਵੇਂਘਣ ਯੂਗ ਗੁਰੂ ਸੀ ਗੁਰੂ ਨਾਨਕ ਦੇਵਾ ਜੀ ਦੇ 550 ਸਾਲਾ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਸ਼ ਉਤਸਵ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਅੱਜ ਮਲੌਣ ਸ਼ਹਿਰ ਵਿਖੇ ਵਿਸ਼ਾਲ ਨਗਰ ਕੀਰਤਨ ਸਜਾਇਆ ਜੋਗਆ। ਇਹ ਨਗਰ ਕੀਰਤਨ ਗੁਰੂ ਘਰ ਤੋਂ ਸ਼ੁਰੂ ਹੈ ਕੇ ਮੰਨ ਬਜਾਰ, ਸੁਪਰ ਬਜਾਰ ਅਤੇ ਕੰਤਰ ਗੁਣ ਕਾਰਤੀ ਗੁਰੂ ਘਰ ਤੋਂ ਸ਼ੁਰੂ ਹੈ ਕੇ ਮੰਨ ਬਜਾਰ, ਸੁਪਰ ਬਜਾਰ ਅਤੇ ਕੰਤਰ ਚੋਟਾਰ ਹੋਇਆ। ਸੀ ਜਾਰਗ ਤੋਂ ਬੈਂਸ ਅੱਗ ਤੰਕ ਚੋਟਾਰ ਹੋਇਆ। ਸੀ ਗੁਰੂ ਗ੍ਰੰਸ ਸਾਹਿਬ ਜੀ ਦੀ ਛਰਤਰ ਛਾਇਆ ਅਤੇ ਪੰਜ ਪਿਆਰਿਆ ਦੀ ਅਗਵਾਈ ਵਿਚ ਕੰਦ ਕੀ ਦੀ ਇਸ ਨਗਰ ਕੀਤਰਨ ਅੱਗੇ ਜਿੱਥੇ ਬੈਂਡ ਪਾਰਟੀਆਂ ਧਾਰਮਿਕ ਧੁਨਾ ਰਾਹੀਂ ਫ਼ਿਜਾ ਵਿਚ ਕੰਦਰ ਕੰਦਰ ਵਿਚ ਵੱਚ ਵਿਚ ਕੰਦਰ ਕੀ ਸੀ। ਸੀ ਜਵਾਰੀ ਵਾਰ ਕੰਦਰ ਗਿਆ। ਜਨ ਉਥੇ ਹੀ ਹਾਥੀਆਂ ਦੀ ਸ਼ਾਹੀ ਸਵਾਰੀ ਵੀ ਅਲੰਕਿਕ ਵਿਸ਼ ਪੰਸ਼ਕ ਰੁਰੂ ਹੀ ਸੀ। ਸੀ ਅਲੰਕਿਕ ਵਿਸ਼ ਪੰਸ਼ਕ ਰੁਰੂ ਹੀ ਸੀ। ਸੀ ਅਲੰਕਿਕ ਵਿਸ਼ ਪੰਸ਼ਕ ਰੁਰੂ ਹੀ ਸੀ। ਸੀ

ਅਗਕਾਵਾਂ ਕਰਦੇ ਪੰਜ ਪਿਆਰਂ ਤੋਂ ਲੰਗਰ ਗੁਰੂ ਗ੍ਰੰਥ ਸਾਹਿਬ ਜੀ ਵਿਸ਼ੇਸ਼ ਤੌਰ ਤੇ ਪੰਚੁੰਚੀ ਛੱਲਾਂ ਨਾਲ ਸਜੀ ਪਾਲਕੀ ਵਿਚ ਸੁਸੰਭਿਤ ਸਨ। ਵੱਖ ਵੱਚ ਸਰੂਨਾਂ ਤੋਂ ਸਰੂਨੀ ਵਰਦੀ ਵਿਚ ਜਸੇ ਬੇਂਦਿਆਂ ਨੇ ਬਹੁਤ ਵਧੀਆ ਅਨੁਸ਼ਾਸਨ ਦਿਖਾ ਕੇ ਨਗਰ ਕੀਰਤਨ ਦੀ ਰੋਟਕਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਚਾਰ ਦੱਲ ਨਗਾ ਵਿੱਤਾ। ਗਤਕਾਂ ਪਾਰਟੀਆਂ ਵਿਚ ਸ਼ਾਮਲ ਸਿੰਘਾਂ ਨੇ ਗਤਕਾਂ ਪਾਰਟੀਆਂ ਵਿਚ ਸ਼ਾਮਲ ਸਿੰਘਾਂ ਨੇ ਗਤਕਾਂ ਦੇ ਹੈਰਾਨੀਜਨਕ ਜੰਦਰ ਵਿਖਾਏ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਰਸਤੇ ਵਿਚ ਸਿੰਗਤਾਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਵੇਖ ਵੱਚ ਹੋਰ ਤਾਂ ਤੋਂ ਤਰਾਂ ਤਰਾਂ ਦੇ ਲੰਗਰ ਲਗਾਏ ਗਏ ਸਨ ਕੇ ਨੌਜਵਾਨ ਬੜੇ ਹੀ ਜੋਸ਼ ਨਾਲ ਜੀਗਤਾਂ ਦੀ ਸੇਵਾ ਕਰ ਰਹੇ ਸਨ। ਸ਼ਬਾਨਕ ਸੰਗਤਾਂ ਦੀ ਸੰਵਾ ਕਰ ਰਹੇ ਸਨ। ਸਥਾਨਕ ਰਾਸ਼ਟਰੀ ਰਾਜ ਮਾਰਗ ਤੇ ਛਾਬੜਾ ਟੈਂਟ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਪੰਜ ਪਿਆਰਿਆਂ ਦੀ ਸੇਵਾ ਕਰਦਿਆਂ ਸਿਰਪਾਉ ਭੇਂਟ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ ਉਥੇ ਹੀ ਸੰਗਤਾਂ ਦੀ ਸੇਵਾ ਲਈ ਸਮੂਹ ਦੁਕਾਨਦਾਰਾਂ ਦੇ ਸਹਿਯੋਗ ਨਾਲ ਬਹੁਤ ਹੀ ਵਧੀਆ ਪ੍ਥੰਧ

ਦੀ ਸੇਵਾ ਕਰਦੇ ਸੇਵਾਦਾਰ ।
ਹੇਠ ਬੰਡੇਰ ਪਹੰੜੇ, ਚਾਹ ਅਤੇ ਮਿੰਨੇ ਚੋਲਾਂ ਦਾ ਲੰਗਰ ਲਗਾਇਆ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ ਸੰਗਤ ਨੇ ਇਸ ਦਾ ਪੂਬ ਲਤਵ ਉਨਾਇਆ ।
ਨਗਰ ਕੀਰਤਨ ਦੀ ਦੇਖ ਰੇਖ ਕਰ ਰਹੇ ਪਾਰਮਿਕ ਜਾਵੇਂ ਬੰਦੀਆਂ ਦੇ ਕੰਬਰੀਰਸ਼ਨ ਦੀ ਦੇਖ ਰੇਖ ਕਰ ਰਹੇ ਪਾਰਮਿਕ ਜਾਵੇਂ ਬੰਦੀਆਂ ਦੇ ਕੰਬਰੀਰਸ਼ਨ ਟਰ ਡਾ. ਸੁਖਦੇਵ ਸਿੰਘ ਗਿੱਲ ਨੇ ਕਿਹਾ ਕਿ ਇਸ ਵਾਡ ਸੰਤੰਬ ਸਿੰਘ ਤੇਰੀਲ ਨੇ ਕਿਹਾ ਕਿ ਇਸ ਵਾਡ ਸੰਤੰਬ ਸਿੰਘ ਰੀਤ ਨੇ ਕਿਹਾ ਜਾਵੇਂ ਚੱਲਣ ਲਈ ਪੌਰਿਆ।

ਪਰਾਲੀ ਨੂੰ ਅੱਗ ਲਗਾਉਣ ਦਾ ਸਿਲਸਲਾ ਜਾਰੀ, 267 ਕਿਸਾਨਾਂ ਦੇ ਚਲਾਨ ਕੱਟੇ

ਸਭਾਸ਼ ਚੰਦਰ ਸਮਾਣਾ, 5 ਨਵੰਬਰ: ਉੱਤਰੀ ਤਾਰਤ ਵਿੱਚ ਹਵਾ ਪ੍ਰਦੂਸ਼ਨ ਖਤਰਨਾਕ ਪੱਧਰ ਤੋਂ ਹੋਣ ਕਰਕੇ ਗੁਣਵੰਤਾ ਬੰਦਰ ਕੀਜ਼ਦੀ ਹੋਈ ਹੈ। ਜਿਸ ਕਰਕੇ ਹਵਾ ਪ੍ਰਦੂਸ਼ਣ ਦੇ ਮਾਮਲੇ ਤੇ ਮਾਣਯੋਗ ਸੁਪਰੀਮ ਕੋਰਟ ਨੇ ਸਪਤੀ ਕਤਰਦਿਆਂ ਸੂਬਾ ਸਰਕਾਰਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਪ੍ਰਦੂਸ਼ਣ ਫੈਲਾਉਣ ਵਾਲੇ ਲੋਗਾਂ ਪਿਲਾਵ ਸਪਤ ਕਦਮ ਵੱਕ ਰੋ ਕਾਨਨੀ ਕਾਰਕਾਰ ਸੰਬੰਤ ਕਦਮ ਚੁੱਕ ਕੇ ਕਾਨੂੰਨੀ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਕਰਨ ਦੇ ਹੁੱਕਮ ਦਿੱਤੇ ਹਨ। ਜਿਸ ਤਹਿਤ ਕਰਨ ਦ ਹੁੰਕਮ ਦਿਤ ਹਨ। ਜਿਸ ਤੋਹਿਤ ਮੁਸ਼ਸਨਿਕ ਅਧਿਕਾਰੀਆਂ ਨੇ ਇਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਹੁਕਮਾਂ ਦੀ ਪਾਲਣਾ ਕਰਦਿਆਂ ਸਰਕਾਰੀ ਕਰਮਚਾਰੀਆਂ ਤੋਂ ਇਲਾਵਾ ਲੋਕਾ ਤੋਂ ਸਹਿਯੰਗ ਦੀ ਮੰਗ ਕਰਦਿਆਂ ਖੇਤਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਪਰਾਲੀ ਨੂੰ ਅੰਗ ਨਾ ਲਾਗਾ ਕੇ ਵਾਹਾਬਰਣ ਨੂੰ ਸਾਫ ਸੁਖਰਾ ਰੱਖਣ ਦੀ ਅਪੀਲ ਕਰਨ ਦੇ ਬਾਵਜੂਦ ਕਿਸਾਨਾਂ ਵਾਲੋਂ ਖੇਤਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਪਰਾਲੀ ਨੇ ਅੰਗ ਲਗਾਉਣ ਦਾ ਬਿਲਸਲਾ ਪਰਾਲੀ ਨੂੰ ਅੱਗ ਲਗਾਉਣ ਦਾ ਸਿਲਸਲਾ ਜਾਰੀ ਹੈ। ਜਿਸ ਤਹਿਤ ਪ੍ਰਸ਼ਾਸਨਿਕ ਅਧਿਕਾਰੀਆਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਸਮਾਣਾ ਤਹਿਸੀਲ ਨਾਲ ਸੰਬਧਿਤ ਵੱਖ-ਵੱਖ ਪਿੰਡਾਂ ਦੇ 267 ਕਿਸਾਨਾਂ ਖਿਲਾਫ ਚਲਾਨ ਕੱਟੇ ਹਨ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਨਮਨ ਮੜਕਨ ਨੇ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਕਿ ਮੁਲਾਜ਼ਮਾਂ ਦੀਆਂ ਟੀਮਾਂ ਬਣਾ ਕੇ ਪਿੰਡਾਂ



ਵਿਚ ਡਿਊਟੀਆਂ ਨਗਾਈਆਂ ਗਈਆਂ ਹਨ ਤਾਂ ਕਿ ਕਿਸਾਨਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਜਾਗਰੂਕ ਕਰਕੇ ਖੰਤਾ ਵਿਚ ਪਸ਼ਾਲੀ ਨੂੰ ਅੱਗ ਨਗਾਉਣ ਤੋਂ ਰੇਕਿਆ ਜਾਵੇਗ ਜੇਕਰ ਫਿਰ ਵੀ ਕੋਈ ਕਿਸਾਨ ਨਿਯਮ ਤੋੜ ਕੇ ਪਰਾਲੀ ਨੂੰ ਅੱਗ ਨਗਾਉਣ ਤੋਂ ਰੇਕਿਆ ਜਾਵੇਗ ਜੇਕਰ ਫਿਰ ਵੀ ਕੋਈ ਕਿਸਾਨ ਨਿਯਮ ਤੋੜ ਕੇ ਪਰਾਲੀ ਨੂੰ ਅੱਗ ਨਗਾ ਕੇ ਵਾਤਾਵਰਣ ਨੂੰ ਗੇਪਸ਼ਾ ਕਰਦਾ ਹੈ ਹਨ ਤਾਂ ਉਸ ਖਿਲਾਫ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਕਰਕੇ ਚਲਾਨ ਕਟਿਆ ਜਾਵੇ। ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਕਿ ਮੁਲਾਜ਼ਮਾਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਮਸਰੋਵੀ ਨਾਲ ਸ਼ਿਉਟੀ ਕਰਨ ਦੇ ਬਾਵਜੂਦ ਕਿਸਾਨ ਪੈਰਾਂ ਵਿਚ ਪਰਾਲੀ ਨੂੰ ਅੱਗ ਨਾਂ ਕੇ ਹਵਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਪ੍ਰਤੀਸ਼ਤ ਕਰ ਰਹੇ ਹਨ। ਉਨ੍ਹਾਂ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਕਿ ਕੋ ਬੋਇਨਾਂ ਦੇ

ਸਕੂਲ 'ਚ 550ਸਾਲਾ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਸ਼ ਪੂਰਬ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਸਮਾਗਮ 9 ਨਵੰਬਰ ਨੂੰ

ਸਤਿਨਾਮ ਬੜੈਚ ਮੁੰਨਾਪੁਰ ਦਾਖਾ, 5 ਨਵੰਬਰ: ਸ਼੍ਰੀ ਗੁਰੂ ਨਾਨਕ ਦਾਵ ਜੀ ਦੇ 550 ਸਾਲਾਂ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਸ਼ ਉਤਸਵ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਸ਼ੀਕਤਨ ਅਰਥ ਕਾਰਦ ਸ਼ੁਕੂਲ ਪੰਡੇਗੀ ਵਿਖੇ 9 ਨਵੰਬਰ (ਸ਼ਨੀਵਾਰ) ਨੂੰ ਇਕ ਪ੍ਰਭਾਵਸ਼ਾਲੀ ਸਮਾਗਮ ਕਰਵਾਇਆ ਜਾ ਰਿਹਾ ਹੈ। ਜਿਸ ਵਿੱਚ ਬਾਬਾ ਜੀਰੀਵਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਜੀ ਮੁੱਖ

ਸੇਵਾਦਾਰ ਗੁਰਦੁਆਰਾ ਦਮਦਮਾ ਸਾਹਿਬ ਪਾਤਿਸ਼ਾਹੀ ਛੋਵੀਂ ਵਿਸ਼ੇਸ਼ ਤੌਰ 'ਤੇ ਪੁੱਜਣਗੇ

ਮੰਕ ਕੋਚਿਆ ਦੇ ਮਾਪਿਆਂ ਨੂੰ ਵਿਸ਼ਸ਼ ਸੰਦਾ ਪੇਤਰ ਭੇਜਿਆ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ। ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਦਿੰਦਿਆਂ ਚੇਅਰਮੈਨ ਬਣਦੇਵ ਕਿਸ਼ਨ ਅਫੈਡਾ ਨੇ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਕਿ 9 ਨਵੇਂਬਰ ਦਿਨ ਸ਼ਨੀਵਾਰ ਨੂੰ ਸ਼ਕੂਨ ਵਿੱਚ ਸਵੇਰੇ 8 ਵਜੇ ਸ਼ੈ ਸੁਲਮਨੀ ਸਾਹਿਬ ਦਾ ਪਾਠ ਅਰੰਤ ਹੋਵੇਗਾ। ਇਸ ਉਪਰੰਤ ਬੱਚਿਆਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਸ਼ਬਦ ਕੀਤਰ, ਕਵੀਸ਼ੀ ਅਤੇ ਗੁਰੂ ਜੀ ਜੀਵਨ ਨਾਲ ਸੰਬੱਧਿਤ ਭਾਸ਼ਣ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ।

ਇਸ ਉਪਰੰਤ ਸ਼ੰਕਰਾਂ ਹਸਪਤਾਲ ਦੇ ਮਾਹਿਰ ਭਾਕਟਰਾਂ ਦੀ ਟੀਮ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਅੰਖਾਂ ਦਾ ਮੁਫਤ ਚੌਰਅਪ ਕੰਪ ਲਗਾਇਆ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ ਜਿਸ ਵਿੱਚ ਵਿਦਿਆਰਥੀਆਂ ਦੀਆਂ ਅੱਖਾ ਦੀ ਜਾਂਚ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਉਪਚੇਅਰਮੈਨ ਗੁਲਸ਼ਨ ਰਾਲਸ ਸੁਥਤਾ ਮਾਹੁਨ ਦਾ ਪੁਨਿੰਦਰਪਾਲ

ਪ੍ਰਸ਼ਾਸ਼ਨ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਖਾਨਾਪੂਰਤੀ, ਬਹੁਤੀ ਕਾਰਵਾਈ ਫਾਇਲਾਂ ਤਕ ਸੀਮਤ ਪਰਾਲੀ ਨੂੰ ਅੱਗ ਨਾ ਲਗਾਉਣ ਲਈ ਜਾਰੀ ਹੈਲਪ ਲਾਈਨ ਨੰਬਰ ਆ ਰਿਹਾ ਬੈਦ

ਅਫਸਰ ਫਤਹਿਗੜ੍ਹ ਸਾਹਿਬ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਆਪਣੇ ਫੇਸਬੁੱਕ ਅਕਾਊਟ 'ਤੇ ਪਿਛਲੇ ਦਿਨੀਂ ਪਰਾਲੀ ਨੂੰ ਅੱਗ ਲਗਾਉਣ ਦੀ ਸੂਰਤ ਵਿੱਚ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਦੇਣ ਲਈ ਇੱਕ ਨੰਬਰ ਜਾਰੀ ਕਰਦਿਆ ਲਿਖਿਆ ਗਿਆ ਕਿ ਵਧੀਕ ਰਿਪਟੀ ਕਮਿਸ਼ਨਰ ਵਿਕਾਸ ਵਤਹਿਗੜ੍ਹ ਸਾਹਿਬ ਜਗਵਿੰਦਰਜੀਤ ਸਿੰਘ ਸੰਧੂ ਨੇ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਦਿੰਦੇ ਹੋਏ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਕਿ ਪਰਾਲੀ ਨੂੰ ਅੱਗ ਲਗਾਉਣ ਦੀਆਂ ਘਟਨਾਵਾਂ ਨੂੰ ਰੋਕਣ ਲਈ ਜ਼ਿਲਾ ਪ੍ਰਸ਼ਾਸ਼ਨ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਸਖਤ ਕਦਮ ਚੁੱਕੇ ਜਾ ਰਹੇ ਹਨ ਅਤੇ ਸਬਡਵੀਜ਼ਨ ਪੱਧਰ 'ਤੇ ਕੈਟਰੋਲ ਰੂਮ ਸਥਾਪਤ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ ਹਨ। ਜਿੱਥੇ ਪਰਾਲੀ ਨੂੰ ਅੱਗ ਲਗਾਉਣ ਦੀ ਸ਼ਿਕਾਇਤ ਸੰਬੰਧੀ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਦਿੱਤੀ ਜਾ ਸਕਦੀ ਹੈ। ਪਰੰਤੂ ਸਬਡਵੀਜ਼ਨ ਖਮਾਣੇ ਲਈ ਜਾਰੀ ਕੀਤਾ ਲੈਂਡ ਲਾਈਨ ਨੈਂਬਰ 01628 ਰਿਹਾ ਹੈ। ਵਾਰ ਵਾਰ ਫੋਨ ਮਲਾਉਣ 'ਤੇ ਵੀ ਨੰਬਰ ਨਹੀਂ ਲੱਗਿਆ। ਜਿਸ ਤੋਂ ਪ੍ਰਤੀਤ ਹੁੰਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਪ੍ਰਸ਼ਾਸਨ ਇਸ

ਇਸ ਸਬੇਧੀ ਜਦੋਂ ਜ਼ਿਲਾ ਸੈਪਰਕ ਅਫਸਰ ਨਾਲ ਸੈਪਰਕ ਕਰਨਾ ਚਾਹਿਆ ਤਾਂ ਉਹ ਬੇਦ ਮਿਲਿਆ ਜਦੋਂ ਜ਼ਿਲਾ ਲੋਕ ਸੈਪਰਕ ਅਫਸਰ ਦੇ ਕਰਮਚਾਰੀ ਵਿਜੇ ਕਮਾਰ ਨੇ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਰਿ ਉਕਤ ਹੈਲਪ ਲਾਈਨ ਨੰਬਰ ਵਧੀਕ ਡਿਪਟੀ ਕਮਿਸ਼ਨਰ ਵਿਕਾਸ ਦੇ ਦਵਤਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਭੇਜਿਆ ਗਿਆ ਸੀ। ਇਸ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਏ ਡੀ ਸੀ ਡੀ ਨਾਲ

ਸ੍ਰੀ ਗੁਰੂ ਨਾਨਕ ਦੇਵ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਸ਼ ਪੂਰਬ ਨੂੰ ਸਮਰਪਿਤ ਕੱਢੀਆਂ ਜਾ ਰਹੀਆਂ ਪਭਾਤ ਫੇਰੀਆਂ

ਬਲਵੀਰ ਲਹਿਰਾ ਮੌਖੂ, 5 ਨਵੰਬਰ: ਸ੍ਰੀ ਗੁਰੂ ਨਾਨਕ ਦੇਵ ਜੀ ਦੇ 550 ਸਾਲਾ ਪਕਾਸ਼ ਪਰਝ ਨੰ ਜ਼ੀ ਦੇ 550 ਸਾਲਾ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਸ਼ ਪੂਰਬ ਨੂੰ ਸਮਰਪਿਤ ਡੇਰਾ ਬਾਬਾ ਮਸਤ ਕਰਮ ਚੈਦ ਬਾਠਾਂ ਵਾਲਾ ਮੁੱਖੂ ਦੀਆਂ ਸੰਗਤਾਂ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਪ੍ਰਭਾਤ ਫੇਰੀਆਂ ਕੱਢੀਆਂ ਜਾ ਰਹੀਆਂ ਹਨ। ਪ੍ਰਭਾਤ ਫਗਆ ਕਢਾਆ ਜਾ ਰਗਆ ਹਨ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ ਡੇਰਾ ਬਾਬਾ ਮਸਤ ਕਰਮ ਚੰਦ ਬਾਠਾਂ ਵਾਲਾ ਮੁੱਖੂ ਦੇ ਪ੍ਰਧਾਨ ਅਨਿਲ ਧਵਨ, ਸੇਵਾਦਾਰ ਰਜਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਕੁੱਕੂ, ਗੁਰਦੇਵ ਸਿੰਘ ਮਹਿਤਾ, ਖਜਾਨਦੀ ਹਮੇਸ਼ ਬਜਾਜ ਨੇ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਦਿੰਦਿਆਂ ਦੱਸਿਆ ਕਿ ਬਜਾਜ ਨੇ ਜਾਣਕਾਗ ਦਿਦਆਂ ਦਸ਼ਾਸਾ ਕਿ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਗੁਰੂ ਨਾਨਕ ਦੇਕ ਜੀ ਦਾ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਸ਼ ਦਿਹਾੜਾ ਮਨਾਉਣ ਦੇ ਸਬੰਧ 'ਚ ਸ਼ਹਿਰ 'ਚ ਪ੍ਰਭਾਤ ਫੇਰੀਆਂ ਕੈਂਢੀਆਂ ਜਾ ਰਹੀਆਂ ਹਨ। ਇਹ ਪ੍ਰਭਾਤ ਫੇਰੀਆਂ 12 ਨਵੰਬਰ ਤੱਕ ਕੰਢੀਆਂ ਜਾਣਗੀਆਂ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਗੁਰੂ ਨਾਨਕ ਦੇਕ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਸ਼ ਦਿਹਾੜੇ ਦੋ ਮੌਕੇ 'ਤੇ 10 ਨਵੰਬਰ ਨੂੰ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਅਖੰਡ ਪਾਠ ਸਾਹਿਬ ਆਰੰਭ ਕੀਤੇ ਜਾਣਗੇ, 11 ਨਵੰਬਰ ਨੂੰ ਵਿਸ਼ਾਲ ਨਗਰ ਕੀਰਤਨ ਸਜਾਇਆ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ ਅਤੇ



22 ਨਵੰਬਰ ਨੂੰ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਅਖੰਡ ਪਾਠ ਸਾਹਿਬ ਦੇ ਭੰਗ ਸੰਪੂਰਨ ਉਪਰੰਤ ਰਾਗੀ ਵਾਡੀ ਜਥੇ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਆਈ ਸੰਗਰ ਨੂੰ ਗੁਰੂ ਘਰ ਦਾ ਜੱਸ ਸਦਾਇਆ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਗੁਰੂ ਨਾਨਕ ਦੇਵ ਜੀ ਦੇ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਸ਼ ਦਿਹਾਡੇ ਦੇ ਮੌਕੇ 'ਤੇ ਡੋਗਾ ਬਾਬਾ ਮਰੜ ਕਰਮ ਚੰਦ ਬਠਾਂ ਵਾਲਾ ਵਿਖੇ ਪਹੁੰਚੀ ਸੰਗਰ 'ਤੇ ਗੁਰੂ ਘਰ ਦਾ ਅੜ੍ਹੋਟ ਲੰਗਰ ਵਰਤਾਇਆ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ। ਇਸ ਮੌਕੇ